
EQUESTRIAN BAHAMAS  

2024-2025 EQUITATION POINT STANDINGS  

As of January 19, 2025 

Division Competitors Accumulated Points 
Cross Rails Equitation Emery Dunn 

Reagan Moxey 
21 
18 

Short Stirrups Equitation Isla Whylly 
Ava Higgs 

24 
15 

Pre-Novice Equitation Gabriela Souza 
Kelsey Pyfrom 
Kaitlyn Russell 
Marlo Pinder 

21 
16 
11 
6 

Novice Equitation Anouk Formigé 
Alana Pyfrom 
Connor Watkins 

24 
13 
8 

Future Champions Classes 
Leadline Walk/Trot Stella Hayes 8 
Walk Caila Roberts 

Chloe Smith 
16 
10 

Walk, Trot Isla Russell 
Zara Manwatker 
Layla Taylor 
Tessa Van Onselen 
Zoya Manwatker 
Samantha Mahelis 
Selin Karabas 
India Leloup 
Samantha Mahelis 
Liv Nsouli 
Siena Young 
Lucy Huber 

14 
10 
8 
8 
5 
5 
4 
3 
2 
2 
1 
1 

Walk, Trot, Jump an X Selin Karabas 
Isla Russell 
Samantha Mahelis 
Tessa Van Onselen 
Liv Nsouli 
India Leloup 
Layla Taylor 
Emma Knowles 
Zara Manwatker 
Siena Young 
Lucy Huber 
Zoya Manwatker 

15 
11 
10 
6 
4 
3 
3 
3 
2 
2 
1 
1 

Walk, Trot, Jump a line Isla Russell 
Selin Karabas 
Emma Knowles 

8 
5 
3 

Walk, Trot, Canter Kennedy Albury 
Meadow Dinnick 
Zahra Bryan 

13 
13 
3 

Walk, Trot, Canter, Jump 
a line 

Meadow Dinnick 
Kennedy Albury 
Zahra Bryan 

13 
13 
3 

Medal Classes 
M&S 2’6” Children’s Medal Alana Pyfrom 

Anouk Formigé 
Sennen Fitzmaurice 
Connor Watkins 

14 
14 
6 
6 

M&S Children’s S/M/L 
Pony Medal 

Gabriela Souza 
Marlo Pinder 
Kelsey Pyfrom 
Hannah Knowles 

10 
6 
4 
0 

 


